
Are modular PSU cables reversible?
Build Help

Recently I bought a corsair sf450. The motherboard cable has one end that is a single 24 pin piece and another
end than is a 20 pin connection piece plus a 4 pin connection piece.

Does it matter which end connects to the motherboard and which end connects to the PSU itself? I wanted to
make sure I hooked it up right before booting up the build. I do not want to risk frying anything.
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noratat • 4y ago •

18 Reply

No - and not only that, but for future reference, you cannot safely re-use cables between two different
modular PSUs either.

The ends that plug into devices like the motherboard are standardized, the ends that plug into the PSU aren't.

Halbzu • 4y ago •

5 Reply

it does matter. the 20+4 side goes into the motherboard

atpreisler OP • 4y ago •

Log Inr/buildapc Search in r/buildapcSkip to main content

1/4/25, 8:20 PM Are modular PSU cables reversible? : r/buildapc

https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/japkiw/are_modular_psu_cables_reversible/?rdt=41855 1/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/?f=flair_name%3A%22Build%20Help%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/?f=flair_name%3A%22Build%20Help%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/
https://www.reddit.com/user/atpreisler/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://www.reddit.com/user/adobe/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://www.reddit.com/user/adobe/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=PpOPX8RhVng8asQOwV32eiqKg1ltsdu_10kDYZ7N5YvGbe7W2LP7wOwLk5RjCDtKM7QsmuJXybWiRCgvV5Xwz6mfCu87aqVa9TCTh3cTUg86a0911ChR3swezjeEgXQn3SA-QnOaXZkCQ3631dykQ7FbQ8__VLafH4vnBaPHJ2cFvfbey_UIokovkPYUI7S6yJWIOeKScWRtPZYHjW3a7M0mHijq2fq2jJ53vTARFeOrlhe1y90fzLvcyBVHxGNMhcAetdoe48Ua1UI74EBQC65z9STWHFJ1B-JZPZyUquUunjWFjN1swyP07rYYVSUNwI5753-UZOYGsg1LjlIeic58ELH31pbkMVK-00ycQKOmXiX8Su50RnmYlhbG2AfQaQEA1sFDCDNeSbXBeYjug8ABPBJSbBNX6O0IGPZCnDEMoQWkXlKrNfhKLYmAmOmy4fTD0rnI7uJ0tlRCbkJQeO0KkOKti8jZcb12RjusruvG7u5ERPZj9yigNBS1-cGlK-KZhIADyyU1rvoMX4WxRvX3ucuXeydOBJC-l-3wY4mjeciKAXlFnQZqGjbgA0o8YUDuegAjdmpkqGqeTB09MMSNhpy7mxwpohUzCEMQsCuClA0XzbBr3qE&zp=uVjL5te_AYGcduPxO85cNiYCR9wgVXfJiQ6KOfk1Z1FCl4JIgW1XbGscL1StcNcgMOxBiVcSCvPg5vRbpU8ioACwY7rOmUg92D_yrXXxIx3Nf0q9oJNLXA2xW5CeEiTLll-eJ8l1yJr8EiEVJ3Na1bNWODl9-XSrt-cZTDflTBUb7Mfo0cE-c0qkpo5yjEtKMWOS-IXdNJXBYeQFzqvttmJn1Cg8QcEZtvNA0vNGOegGschkXNLQKgHwcE3yRBo
https://www.reddit.com/user/noratat/
https://www.reddit.com/user/noratat/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/japkiw/comment/g8qzdyq/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Halbzu/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Halbzu/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/japkiw/comment/g8qwbq9/
https://www.reddit.com/user/atpreisler/
https://www.reddit.com/user/atpreisler/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/japkiw/comment/g8r1dh2/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Does it matter which end of a PCIe cable goes to the psu?

16 upvotes ·  15 comments

PCIe cable orientation

27 comments

Why do psus almost always come with 2 connectors per cable on pcie and eps power cables ?

145 upvotes ·  43 comments

1 Reply

1 more reply

It looks like the 24 pin slot on the PSU has two connector locks (the small piece that clips onto the
motherboard), one centered over the 20 and one centered over the 4 pins.

LordOverThis • 4y ago •

1 Reply

Having just gone through troubleshooting a modular Super Flower and mapping the pinout myself — yes it
absolutely can matter. The pinout from the PSU side doesn’t necessarily follow the pinout at the motherboard
side.

atpreisler OP • 4y ago •

1 Reply

2 more replies

Thanks for the reply! If this is the case, would you happen to know which end of the cable I should hook
up to the motherboard and which end I should hook up to the PSU?

Ki11ik89 • 4y ago •

0 Reply

The plugs casing should be designed to only allow being plugged in a certain way. The pin outs will follow this
pattern appropriately. So technically it would not matter. However, if your MB is a 24 pin and your PSU is a 20
pin then you are not going to be able to provide power to certain parts of your MB. It is perfectly ok though to
plug a 24 pin connector into a 20 pin MB as the additional 4 from the PSU side just wouldnt be used.

r/buildapc • 5 yr. ago

r/pcmasterrace • 2 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 25 days ago
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Do i need to connect both to my motherboard 24 pin cable.

69 upvotes ·  28 comments

Why are GPU mounted horizontally?

691 upvotes ·  392 comments

Cables needed for PSU?

15 upvotes ·  13 comments

Which side of PCIe cable goes in PSU/GPU

14 upvotes ·  12 comments

brand new build almost unusable, no idea where to even start

163 upvotes ·  160 comments

PC build gone bad, really bad

379 upvotes ·  241 comments

which PSU cable goes where on the MB

2 comments

Modular PSU 8 PIN GPU cables are reversible?

4 comments

Good tutorial for hooking up motherboard and power supply cables?

8 upvotes ·  11 comments
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